Infor Autoliv ASP (AT)
AutoMap
Copyright © 2018 Infor
Important Notices
The material contained in this publication (including any supplementary information) constitutes and
contains confidential and proprietary information of Infor.
By gaining access to the attached, you acknowledge and agree that the material (including any
modification, translation or adaptation of the material) and all copyright, trade secrets and all other

directly on the header screen.
EDI Code File
Type Codes
• C Firm
• D Planning
Frequency Codes
• D Discrete
• M Monthly
• W Weekly bucket (Monday-Sunday)
Special Processing
Duplicates Removed
During the Process, incoming requirements are checked against shipping history. If a requirement is
found with the same Purchase Order Number and DON (Delivery Order Number) and the requirement
year in the incoming file matches the ship year in shipping history, that requirement is not processed into
the Requirement and Load Files. A report prints identifying the requirements that were not processed.
Shift Exception
Autoliv 830 and 862 requirements (when the frequency is equal to “D”) are not removed during the “Shift.”
These requirements are removed or reduced during the “Extract.” Also during the “Extract,” the CUM
shipped is forced into the CUM required prior so they are equal. This also occurs when a shipping
adjustment is made.
Mark the “Load Past Due Req’ts from History?” with “Y” so past due will be placed in the Load File. Mark
the Type of Processing with “N” for Net.
AutoMap:  Autoliv ASP
6/2018 11
Special Processing
Window
JTDMAINT4 Special Processing Information
Load Past Due Req’ts from
History? (Y /N /B /M)....... Y      Chrysler Special Processing for
     ‘B D’ Requirements (B /L /S)..... _
Type of Processing (C /N). N      Remove Chrysler EDI ‘B D’
     Reqts. prior to today (Y /N).... _
Ignore STD PAK for
Load /MRP Build? (Y /N).... Y      Omit 830 planning req’ts in
     Shipping (Y /N)................. Y
Competitor Part (C) or
FBO Flag (B/F/J/E)....... _      Pricing Based On Order Quantity
     Or Ship Quantity? (O/S)........ _
Special Partial Week
for current week (Y/N)... _      Override in Manual Req’ts Entry:
     Release Number and Date? (Y /N). _
No Container Calculation      P.O. Number? (Y /N)............. _
for Part On Shipper (Y /N) _
     Secondary OEM Code............. __
Partial Week With Sunday
Dates (Y /N).............. _
F1=Help     F12=Return
AutoMap:  Autoliv ASP
6/2018 12
File Archiving / Auto Print and Process
(Option 3 on the AZ10 Menu - ACM)
AZD2008                      PROCESS PROFILE SETUP
         OEM ........................
         Company ....................